The Aurora Historical Society was organized June 10, 1975 and incorporated as a non-profit organization January 1976.

PURPOSE

JOIN---a growing organization of men and women interested in history, especially the history, of Aurora, Adams and Arapahoe Counties, and the State of Colorado.

DISCOVER---a rich heritage with interesting, friendly people through a variety of means, Such as programs, special events, walking tours, etc.

PARTICIPATE---in varied activities, which are carried out in groups or individually.

GOALS

That appreciation of the past struggles of pioneers shall make for a better understanding of pioneers shall make for a better understanding of Aurora's future and shall promote a sense of community identity and cohesiveness.

- That education of children and adults in the history of Aurora shall be fostered
- That involvement in the Aurora History Museum and its activities shall be promoted.
- That preservation of historical landmarks shall be encouraged and supported.

MEETINGS---are held the last Tuesday in the months of January, March, May, July, September, and November.

ANNUAL MEETING---at which business in conducted, is the January meeting.

DUES—<u>CHECK PREFERENCE</u>

Family	\$15.00
Contributing	\$30.00*
Business/Corporate	\$200.00
Life	\$200.00**
Newsletter mailing	\$5.00

^{*}Provides income for special projects

**Includes husband and wife

Any questions?? Call Membership Chairman.

Telephone 720-252-3982 or email ljwilter@comcast.net

Please fill out back for membership in the Aurora Historical Society...

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE AURORA HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Print Name	
Street Address	
City, State, Zip Code	
Telephone	E-mail

Make check Payable to the Aurora Historical Society. Mail to Michael Lockwood, Aurora Historical Society, 1629 Galena St., Aurora, CO 80010